



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

2/26/2025

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 003 **Contract ID:** 0015-0383 **Counties:** Fairfield
Letting Date: February 26, 2025 2:00 pm **District(s):** District 3 - New Haven
Advertised on: 12/25/2024 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 461 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Resilient Bridgeport Rebuild by Design **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC	\$10,172,155.50	100.00%
2	C.J. Fucci Inc	\$11,479,739.00	112.85%
3	Loureiro Contractors Inc	\$12,668,694.50	124.54%
4	Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC	\$12,700,000.00	124.85%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0015-0383
Letting Date: February 26, 2025
Call Order: 003
Contract Time: 461 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Resilient Bridgeport Rebuild by Design

Counties: Fairfield
District(s): District 3 - New Haven
Project(s): N/A

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) Loureiro Contractors Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0101000	(1.000)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0020	0201001	(1.000)	65,000.00000	65,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						
0030	0202000	7,300.000	50.00000	365,000.00	32.00000	233,600.00	62.00000	452,600.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0040	0202100	100.000	250.00000	25,000.00	150.00000	15,000.00	225.00000	22,500.00
ROCK EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0050	0202401	8,500.000	65.00000	552,500.00	38.00000	323,000.00	5.50000	46,750.00
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0060	0202452	8.000	5,000.00000	40,000.00	3,400.00000	27,200.00	2,000.00000	16,000.00
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0070	0202503	1,740.000	3.00000	5,220.00	14.00000	24,360.00	4.50000	7,830.00
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0080	0202513	730.000	20.00000	14,600.00	41.00000	29,930.00	22.00000	16,060.00
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK		s.y.						
0090	0202515	120.000	20.00000	2,400.00	44.00000	5,280.00	25.00000	3,000.00
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE APRON		s.y.						
0100	0202529	1,170.000	5.00000	5,850.00	2.00000	2,340.00	5.00000	5,850.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
0110	0202530	170.000	20.00000	3,400.00	35.00000	5,950.00	7.00000	1,190.00
REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK		s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) Loureiro Contractors Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0120	0203202	1,550.000	80.00000	124,000.00	41.00000	63,550.00	165.00000	255,750.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)								
		c.y.						
0130	0203315	4,000.000	20.00000	80,000.00	23.00000	92,000.00	12.00000	48,000.00
TRANSPORTING AND PLACING EXCESS MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **								
		c.y.						
0140	0204001	160.000	1,400.00000	224,000.00	1,800.00000	288,000.00	3,000.00000	480,000.00
COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING								
		l.f.						
0150	0209001	5,900.000	4.00000	23,600.00	5.00000	29,500.00	2.50000	14,750.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE								
		s.y.						
0160	0210821	20,500.000	1.00000	20,500.00	1.00000	20,500.00	1.00000	20,500.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **								
		est.						
0170	0211000	200.000	20.00000	4,000.00	38.00000	7,600.00	17.00000	3,400.00
ANTI-TRACKING PAD								
		s.y.						
0180	0212000	2,000.000	65.00000	130,000.00	68.00000	136,000.00	58.00000	116,000.00
SUBBASE								
		c.y.						
0190	0213100	140.000	65.00000	9,100.00	66.00000	9,240.00	75.00000	10,500.00
GRANULAR FILL								
		c.y.						
0200	0216000	390.000	65.00000	25,350.00	66.00000	25,740.00	77.00000	30,030.00
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL								
		c.y.						
0210	0219001	2,150.000	6.00000	12,900.00	6.50000	13,975.00	7.00000	15,050.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM								
		l.f.						
0220	0219011	9.000	150.00000	1,350.00	180.00000	1,620.00	350.00000	3,150.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN								
		ea.						
0230	0304002	2,300.000	65.00000	149,500.00	70.00000	161,000.00	71.00000	163,300.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE								
		c.y.						
0240	0406171	1,500.000	155.00000	232,500.00	160.00000	240,000.00	150.00000	225,000.00
HMA S0.5								
		ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) Loureiro Contractors Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0250 0406236	630.000	12.00000	7,560.00	14.00000	8,820.00	12.00000	7,560.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0260 0406999	1,800.000	1.00000	1,800.00	1.00000	1,800.00	1.00000	1,800.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0270 0409001	710.000	10.00000	7,100.00	24.00000	17,040.00	20.00000	14,200.00
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0280 0506001	3.000	4,000.00000	12,000.00	5,000.00000	15,000.00	6,700.00000	20,100.00
CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND COPINGS	c.y.						
0290 0586002.10	10.000	5,000.00000	50,000.00	6,900.00000	69,000.00	5,100.00000	51,000.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4'SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0300 0586002.20	2.000	6,500.00000	13,000.00	9,000.00000	18,000.00	14,000.00000	28,000.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4'SUMP) - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0310 0586006.10	2.000	6,000.00000	12,000.00	9,800.00000	19,600.00	8,500.00000	17,000.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 (4' SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0320 0586021.10	1.000	40,000.00000	40,000.00	24,400.00000	24,400.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
PRECAST CONCRETE INLET STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0330 0586022.10	1.000	55,000.00000	55,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	52,000.00000	52,000.00
PRECAST CONCRETE OUTLET STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0340 0586500.10	3.000	5,000.00000	15,000.00	8,800.00000	26,400.00	6,000.00000	18,000.00
MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0350 0586500.20	3.000	6,500.00000	19,500.00	12,000.00000	36,000.00	12,500.00000	37,500.00
MANHOLE - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) Loureiro Contractors Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0360	0586600	3.000	1,000.00000	3,000.00	450.00000	1,350.00	800.00000	2,400.00
RESET CATCH BASIN								
		ea.						
0410	0601062	65.000	900.00000	58,500.00	720.00000	46,800.00	1,200.00000	78,000.00
FOOTING CONCRETE								
		c.y.						
0420	0601064	340.000	1,200.00000	408,000.00	1,600.00000	544,000.00	1,900.00000	646,000.00
ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE								
		c.y.						
0430	0602030	89,330.000	3.25000	290,322.50	2.00000	178,660.00	3.00000	267,990.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED								
		lb.						
0440	0605020	2,600.000	55.00000	143,000.00	75.00000	195,000.00	75.00000	195,000.00
DIMENSION STONE MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **								
		s.f.						
0450	0686000.15	430.000	100.00000	43,000.00	116.00000	49,880.00	100.00000	43,000.00
15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP								
		l.f.						
0460	0686000.18	520.000	105.00000	54,600.00	122.00000	63,440.00	150.00000	78,000.00
18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP								
		l.f.						
0470	0686000.30	70.000	145.00000	10,150.00	180.00000	12,600.00	190.00000	13,300.00
30" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP								
		l.f.						
0480	0686001.30	420.000	200.00000	84,000.00	188.00000	78,960.00	625.00000	262,500.00
30" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 20' DEEP								
		l.f.						
0490	0686200.10	15.000	85.00000	1,275.00	92.00000	1,380.00	77.00000	1,155.00
10" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP								
		l.f.						
0500	0686230.12	80.000	100.00000	8,000.00	94.00000	7,520.00	76.00000	6,080.00
12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP								
		l.f.						
0510	0686230.18	50.000	112.00000	5,600.00	102.00000	5,100.00	220.00000	11,000.00
18" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP								
		l.f.						
0520	0686700.15	1.000	850.00000	850.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
15" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE END								
		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) Loureiro Contractors Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0530	0686700.18	2.000	850.00000	1,700.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	3,100.00000	6,200.00
18" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE END		ea.						
0540	0686715.12	6.000	550.00000	3,300.00	860.00000	5,160.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00
12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE END ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0550	0686715.18	2.000	550.00000	1,100.00	980.00000	1,960.00	2,100.00000	4,200.00
18" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE END ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0560	0703012	15.000	75.00000	1,125.00	180.00000	2,700.00	310.00000	4,650.00
MODIFIED RIPRAP		c.y.						
0570	0708001	160.000	20.00000	3,200.00	24.00000	3,840.00	35.00000	5,600.00
DAMPPROOFING		s.y.						
0580	0728014	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	120.00000	1,200.00	66.00000	660.00
3/4" CRUSHED STONE		c.y.						
0590	0755010	1,145.000	3.00000	3,435.00	6.00000	6,870.00	6.00000	6,870.00
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)		s.y.						
0600	0811005	8.000	125.00000	1,000.00	140.00000	1,120.00	275.00000	2,200.00
CONCRETE WHEEL STOP		ea.						
0610	0813012	3,220.000	68.00000	218,960.00	71.00000	228,620.00	80.00000	257,600.00
5" X 18" GRANITE STONE CURBING		l.f.						
0620	0813013	190.000	85.00000	16,150.00	95.00000	18,050.00	95.00000	18,050.00
5" X 18" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING		l.f.						
0630	0900000	46,000.000	1.00000	46,000.00	1.00000	46,000.00	1.00000	46,000.00
NOISE MITIGATION (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0640	0901003	15.000	6,500.00000	97,500.00	940.00000	14,100.00	1,200.00000	18,000.00
STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0650	0913000	1,410.000	10.00000	14,100.00	5.00000	7,050.00	5.75000	8,107.50
REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) Loureiro Contractors Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0660	0913021	1,110.000	75.00000	83,250.00	32.00000	35,520.00	40.00000	44,400.00
6'CHAIN LINK FENCE l.f.								
0670	0913069	2,220.000	25.00000	55,500.00	34.00000	75,480.00	39.00000	86,580.00
TEMPORARY 8' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** l.f. See Special Provisions **								
0680	0913835	1,280.000	50.00000	64,000.00	44.00000	56,320.00	50.00000	64,000.00
REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE l.f.								
0690	0914001	80.000	350.00000	28,000.00	400.00000	32,000.00	500.00000	40,000.00
METAL HANDRAIL ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.								
0700	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.								
0710	0921001	23,100.000	23.00000	531,300.00	14.50000	334,950.00	17.75000	410,025.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.								
0720	0921002	1,470.000	26.00000	38,220.00	19.50000	28,665.00	16.00000	23,520.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK - 8" THICK ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.								
0730	0921005	2,500.000	25.00000	62,500.00	24.00000	60,000.00	33.50000	83,750.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.								
0740	0921024	1,460.000	45.00000	65,700.00	46.00000	67,160.00	66.00000	96,360.00
CONCRETE PAVERS ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.								
0750	0921029	1,300.000	28.00000	36,400.00	24.00000	31,200.00	32.00000	41,600.00
CONCRETE APRON s.f.								
0760	0921041	3,300.000	98.00000	323,400.00	98.00000	323,400.00	135.00000	445,500.00
GRANITE PAVERS ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.								
0770	0921048	225.000	60.00000	13,500.00	45.00000	10,125.00	33.00000	7,425.00
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE s.f.								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) Loureiro Contractors Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0780	0922501	15.000	95.00000	1,425.00	150.00000	2,250.00	300.00000	4,500.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY s.y.								
0790	0924002	10.000	1,100.00000	11,000.00	780.00000	7,800.00	1,200.00000	12,000.00
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP c.y.								
0800	0939001	200.000	100.00000	20,000.00	175.00000	35,000.00	200.00000	40,000.00
SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL hr								
0810	0942001	21.000	100.00000	2,100.00	1,200.00000	25,200.00	1,000.00000	21,000.00
CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL ton								
0820	0943001	2,850.000	2.00000	5,700.00	1.00000	2,850.00	11.00000	31,350.00
WATER FOR DUST CONTROL m.ga								
0830	0944000	9,920.000	13.00000	128,960.00	9.00000	89,280.00	12.00000	119,040.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL s.y.								
0840	0947207	5.000	2,500.00000	12,500.00	1,800.00000	9,000.00	2,600.00000	13,000.00
BICYCLE STAND ** See Special Provisions ** ea.								
0850	0949058	42.000	108.00000	4,536.00	114.00000	4,788.00	110.00000	4,620.00
FOTHERGILLA X "MT. AIRY", MT. AIRY FOTHERGILLA, 24"-30" HT. CONTAINER ea.								
0860	0949059	26.000	84.00000	2,184.00	90.00000	2,340.00	85.00000	2,210.00
ARONIA ARBUTIFOLIA RED CHOKEBERRY 2'- 3' HT. B.B. ea.								
0870	0949081	2.000	897.00000	1,794.00	968.00000	1,936.00	850.00000	1,700.00
BETULA PAPYRIFERA, PAPER BIRCH 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B. ea.								
0880	0949090	4.000	1,017.00000	4,068.00	1,100.00000	4,400.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
QUERCUS BICOLOR, SWAMP WHITE OAK, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B. ea.								
0890	0949103	34.000	87.00000	2,958.00	94.00000	3,196.00	85.00000	2,890.00
CORNUS SERICEA RED OSIER DOGWOOD 3' - 4' HT. B.B. ea.								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) Loureiro Contractors Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0900	0949105	24.000	33.00000	792.00	36.00000	864.00	30.00000	720.00
ACHILLEA MILLEFOLIUM, YARROW, 1 GALLON CONTAINER								
0910	0949130	95.000	33.00000	3,135.00	36.00000	3,420.00	30.00000	2,850.00
LOBELIA CARDINALIS, CARDINAL FLOWER 1 GALLON CONTAINER								
0920	0949146	12.000	1,137.00000	13,644.00	1,228.00000	14,736.00	1,100.00000	13,200.00
QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 3" - 3 1/2" CAL. B.B.								
0930	0949157	15.000	30.00000	450.00	33.00000	495.00	30.00000	450.00
ECHINACEA PUPUREA, PURPLE CONE FLOWER, 1 GAL. CONTAINER								
0940	0949214	18.000	30.00000	540.00	33.00000	594.00	30.00000	540.00
ASTER NOVAE 'ANGLIAE', NEW ENGLAND ASTER, 1 GAL. CONTAINER								
0950	0949231	70.000	96.00000	6,720.00	104.00000	7,280.00	96.00000	6,720.00
ILEX GLABRA "COMPACTA" COMPACT INKBERRY 24" - 30" HT. B. B.								
0960	0949259	56.000	33.00000	1,848.00	36.00000	2,016.00	33.00000	1,848.00
LIATRIS SPICATA (SPIKED GAYFEATHER) 1 GAL.								
0970	0949267	148.000	31.00000	4,588.00	34.00000	5,032.00	31.00000	4,588.00
SOLIDAGO JUNCEA (EARLY GOLDENROD) 1 GALLON CONTAINER								
0980	0949312	76.000	90.00000	6,840.00	98.00000	7,448.00	90.00000	6,840.00
ITEA VIRGINICA "HENRY'S GARNET" "HENRY'S GARNET" SWEETSPIRE 2' - 3' HT. B.B.								
0990	0949315	2,350.000	31.50000	74,025.00	34.00000	79,900.00	31.50000	74,025.00
FIBER ROLL								
1000	0949436	6,000.000	4.00000	24,000.00	4.20000	25,200.00	4.00000	24,000.00
TREE WATERING								
1010	0949468	289.000	33.00000	9,537.00	35.00000	10,115.00	33.00000	9,537.00
SCHIZACHYRIUM SCOPARIUM, LITTLE BLUESTEM, #1 CONTAINER								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) Loureiro Contractors Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1020	0949585.01	42.000	33.00000	1,386.00	35.00000	1,470.00	33.00000	1,386.00
PANICUM VIRGATUM, SWITCHGRASS, #1 CONTAINER								
1030	0949603	2.000	1,185.00000	2,370.00	1,245.00000	2,490.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00
JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 8'-10' HT. B.B.								
1040	0949606	600.000	45.00000	27,000.00	47.00000	28,200.00	45.00000	27,000.00
ROOT BARRIER ** See Special Provisions **								
1050	0949615.17	2.000	957.00000	1,914.00	1,005.00000	2,010.00	950.00000	1,900.00
DECIDUOUS TREE, 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B&B								
1060	0949615.20	3.000	1,017.00000	3,051.00	1,068.00000	3,204.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
DECIDUOUS TREE, 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B&B								
1070	0949615.25	9.000	1,137.00000	10,233.00	1,194.00000	10,746.00	1,100.00000	9,900.00
DECIDUOUS TREE, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B&B								
1080	0949615.30	5.000	1,185.00000	5,925.00	1,244.00000	6,220.00	1,100.00000	5,500.00
DECIDUOUS TREE, 3" - 3 1/2" CAL. B&B								
1090	0949618.05	8.000	90.00000	720.00	95.00000	760.00	90.00000	720.00
SHRUB, #5 CONTAINER								
1100	0949631	2.000	900.00000	1,800.00	945.00000	1,890.00	900.00000	1,800.00
PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 8' -10' HT. B.B.								
1110	0949719	4.000	900.00000	3,600.00	945.00000	3,780.00	900.00000	3,600.00
CORNUS FLORIDA FLOWERING DOGWOOD 6'-8' HT. B.B.								
1120	0949735	6.000	1,167.00000	7,002.00	1,225.00000	7,350.00	1,150.00000	6,900.00
NYSSA SYLVATICA, BLACK TUPELO, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.								
1130	0949760	130.000	32.00000	4,160.00	34.00000	4,420.00	32.00000	4,160.00
ERAGROSTIS SPECTABILIS, PURPLE LOVEGRASS, #1 CONTAINER								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) Loureiro Contractors Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1140	0949768	11.000	126.00000	1,386.00	132.00000	1,452.00	125.00000	1,375.00
VACCINIUM CORYMBOSUM, Highbush Blueberry, 3' - 4' HT. B.B.								
1150	0949889	57.000	42.00000	2,394.00	44.00000	2,508.00	40.00000	2,280.00
Asclepias incarnata, Swamp Milkweed, #1 Container								
1160	0949891	57.000	39.00000	2,223.00	41.00000	2,337.00	39.00000	2,223.00
Asclepias tuberosa - Butterfly Weed 1 Gallon Container								
1170	0949913	10.000	840.00000	8,400.00	882.00000	8,820.00	840.00000	8,400.00
Betula nigra River Birch 2" - 2- 1/2" Cal. B.B.								
1180	0949923	2.000	660.00000	1,320.00	693.00000	1,386.00	660.00000	1,320.00
Pinus rigida, Pitch Pine, 4' - 5' HT. B.B.								
1190	0949947	5.000	960.00000	4,800.00	1,008.00000	5,040.00	950.00000	4,750.00
Gleditsia triacanthos inermis Thornless Honeylocust Shade Master 2 1/2" - 3" Cal. B.B. (Plant Patent No. 1515)								
1200	0949957.25	5.000	900.00000	4,500.00	945.00000	4,725.00	900.00000	4,500.00
Liriodendron tulipifera Tulip Tree 2 1/2"-3" Cal. B.B.								
1210	0950005	10,000.000	2.00000	20,000.00	2.10000	21,000.00	2.50000	25,000.00
Turf Establishment ** See Special Provisions **								
1220	0950060	3,130.000	3.50000	10,955.00	3.70000	11,581.00	4.50000	14,085.00
Erosion Control Matting Type B								
1230	0951002	3.000	8,500.00000	25,500.00	6,000.00000	18,000.00	6,000.00000	18,000.00
Tree Grates ** See Special Provisions **								
1240	0969030	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
Project Coordinator (Minimum Bid) ** See Special Provisions **								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) Loureiro Contractors Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1250 0969054	(1.000)	230,000.00000	230,000.00	420,000.00000	420,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **							
1260 0969062	24.000	4,600.00000	110,400.00	6,000.00000	144,000.00	3,200.00000	76,800.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **							
1270 0970006	40,000.000	1.00000	40,000.00	1.00000	40,000.00	1.00000	40,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)							
1280 0970007	480.000	70.00000	33,600.00	75.00000	36,000.00	75.00000	36,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)							
1290 0971001	(1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **							
1300 0975004	(1.000)	569,000.00000	569,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT							
1310 0976002	170.000	1.00000	170.00	2.00000	340.00	1.00000	170.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY							
1320 0977001	50.000	55.00000	2,750.00	60.00000	3,000.00	30.00000	1,500.00
TRAFFIC CONE							
1330 0978002	50.000	75.00000	3,750.00	120.00000	6,000.00	105.00000	5,250.00
TRAFFIC DRUM							
1340 0979003	6.000	130.00000	780.00	120.00000	720.00	225.00000	1,350.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III							
1350 0979004	3.000	200.00000	600.00	140.00000	420.00	350.00000	1,050.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **							
1360 0980020	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) Loureiro Contractors Inc	
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1370	0991051 (1.000)	2,250,000.00000	2,250,000.00	3,880,000.00000	3,880,000.00	3,557,100.00000	3,557,100.00
STORM WATER PUMPING STATION ** See Special Provisions **							
1380	0992090 6.000	3,500.00000	21,000.00	3,500.00000	21,000.00	3,800.00000	22,800.00
BENCH ** See Special Provisions **							
1390	0992103 5.000	3,500.00000	17,500.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00	2,100.00000	10,500.00
TRASH CAN ** See Special Provisions **							
1400	1002008 13.000	6,500.00000	84,500.00	8,500.00000	110,500.00	10,000.00000	130,000.00
LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURES(DECORATIVE) ** See Special Provisions **							
1410	1003585 30.000	11,195.00000	335,850.00	13,000.00000	390,000.00	15,000.00000	450,000.00
DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE WITH SINGLE LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **							
1420	1008181 200.000	40.00000	8,000.00	60.00000	12,000.00	40.00000	8,000.00
2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY							
1430	1010023 11.000	1,200.00000	13,200.00	4,000.00000	44,000.00	750.00000	8,250.00
CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE III							
1440	1014123 3,900.000	7.00000	27,300.00	38.00000	148,200.00	24.50000	95,550.00
CABLE IN DUCT (THREE NO. 2 & ONE NO.8 CONDUCTORS)							
1450	1017103 1.000	18,750.00000	18,750.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
SERVICE ENTRANCE AND CABINET - (100A SERVICE)							
1460	1206023 (1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **							
1470	1208931 135.000	85.00000	11,475.00	70.00000	9,450.00	85.00000	11,475.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) Loureiro Contractors Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1480	1208937	75.000	85.00000	6,375.00	70.00000	5,250.00	85.00000	6,375.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **								
1490	1210101	2,280.000	1.00000	2,280.00	0.70000	1,596.00	0.75000	1,710.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
1500	1210102	2,260.000	1.00000	2,260.00	0.70000	1,582.00	0.75000	1,695.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
1510	1210105	1,430.000	3.00000	4,290.00	6.90000	9,867.00	7.50000	10,725.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS								
1520	1220003	120.000	75.00000	9,000.00	80.00000	9,600.00	80.00000	9,600.00
PUBLIC INFORMATION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **								
1530	1220027	600.000	28.00000	16,800.00	30.00000	18,000.00	35.00000	21,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS								
1540	1302051	6.000	350.00000	2,100.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00	950.00000	5,700.00
RESET VALVE BOX (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **								
1550	1302053	1.000	350.00000	350.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
RESET WATERGATE ** See Special Provisions **								
1560	1302061	1.000	350.00000	350.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
ADJUST GATE BOX (WATER) ** See Special Provisions **								
1570	1302062	3.000	350.00000	1,050.00	1,200.00000	3,600.00	1,200.00000	3,600.00
ADJUST GATE BOX (GAS) ** See Special Provisions **								
1580	1303189	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,700.00000	1,700.00
RESET EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ** See Special Provisions **								
1590	1403030	1.000	9,500.00000	9,500.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
DOGHOUSE MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) Loureiro Contractors Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1600	1403501	5.000	2,500.00000	12,500.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00	875.00000	4,375.00
RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **								
1610	1500209	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00	850.00000	850.00
RESET MANHOLE (ELECTRIC) ** See Special Provisions **								
1620	1504010	(1.000)	105,000.00000	105,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	13,500.00000	13,500.00
TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **								
2000	0406170	35.000	185.00000	6,475.00	190.00000	6,650.00	250.00000	8,750.00
HMA S1								
2001	0686230.24	445.000	200.00000	89,000.00	450.00000	200,250.00	725.00000	322,625.00
24" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **								
2002	0913932	3.000	8,500.00000	25,500.00	3,300.00000	9,900.00	4,100.00000	12,300.00
20' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 8' HIGH								
3000	0101117	50.000	100.00000	5,000.00	60.00000	3,000.00	200.00000	10,000.00
CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING								
3001	0210306	120.000	60.00000	7,200.00	40.00000	4,800.00	25.00000	3,000.00
TURBIDITY CONTROL CURTAINS								
3002	0586801	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00	2,875.00000	2,875.00
LAWN DRAIN								
3003	0686200.04	120.000	80.00000	9,600.00	75.00000	9,000.00	65.00000	7,800.00
4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP								
3004	0686200.06	30.000	85.00000	2,550.00	92.00000	2,760.00	70.00000	2,100.00
6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP								
Section Totals:			\$10,172,155.50		\$11,479,739.00		\$12,668,694.50	
Contract Totals			\$10,172,155.50		\$11,479,739.00		\$12,668,694.50	



Tabulation of Bids

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(4) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC					
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0101000 (1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00				
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **							
0020	0201001 (1.000)	320,000.00000	320,000.00				
CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
0030	0202000 7,300.000	30.00000	219,000.00				
EARTH EXCAVATION							
0040	0202100 100.000	150.00000	15,000.00				
ROCK EXCAVATION							
0050	0202401 8,500.000	30.00000	255,000.00				
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION							
0060	0202452 8.000	2,000.00000	16,000.00				
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **							
0070	0202503 1,740.000	4.00000	6,960.00				
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **							
0080	0202513 730.000	10.00000	7,300.00				
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK							
0090	0202515 120.000	10.00000	1,200.00				
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE APRON							
0100	0202529 1,170.000	4.00000	4,680.00				
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
0110	0202530 170.000	10.00000	1,700.00				
REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK							
0120	0203202 1,550.000	30.00000	46,500.00				
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)							



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 16

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0130	0203315	4,000.000	30.00000	120,000.00			
TRANSPORTING AND PLACING EXCESS MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.					
0140	0204001	160.000	1,850.00000	296,000.00			
COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING		l.f.					
0150	0209001	5,900.000	6.00000	35,400.00			
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.					
0160	0210821	20,500.000	1.00000	20,500.00			
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
0170	0211000	200.000	30.00000	6,000.00			
ANTI-TRACKING PAD		s.y.					
0180	0212000	2,000.000	65.00000	130,000.00			
SUBBASE		c.y.					
0190	0213100	140.000	65.00000	9,100.00			
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.					
0200	0216000	390.000	65.00000	25,350.00			
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL		c.y.					
0210	0219001	2,150.000	3.00000	6,450.00			
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.					
0220	0219011	9.000	250.00000	2,250.00			
SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN		ea.					
0230	0304002	2,300.000	65.00000	149,500.00			
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE		c.y.					
0240	0406171	1,500.000	160.00000	240,000.00			
HMA S0.5		ton					
0250	0406236	630.000	20.00000	12,600.00			
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		gal					



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 17

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0260 0406999	1,800.000	1.00000	1,800.00				
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
0270 0409001	710.000	20.00000	14,200.00				
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")		s.y.					
0280 0506001	3.000	2,000.00000	6,000.00				
CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND COPINGS		c.y.					
0290 0586002.10	10.000	7,000.00000	70,000.00				
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4'SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP		ea.					
0300 0586002.20	2.000	7,000.00000	14,000.00				
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4'SUMP) - 0' - 20' DEEP		ea.					
0310 0586006.10	2.000	9,000.00000	18,000.00				
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 (4' SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP		ea.					
0320 0586021.10	1.000	22,000.00000	22,000.00				
PRECAST CONCRETE INLET STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0330 0586022.10	1.000	42,000.00000	42,000.00				
PRECAST CONCRETE OUTLET STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0340 0586500.10	3.000	7,000.00000	21,000.00				
MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP		ea.					
0350 0586500.20	3.000	8,000.00000	24,000.00				
MANHOLE - 0' - 20' DEEP		ea.					
0360 0586600	3.000	1,600.00000	4,800.00				
RESET CATCH BASIN		ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 18

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0410 0601062	65.000	1,500.00000	97,500.00				
FOOTING CONCRETE	c.y.						
0420 0601064	340.000	1,500.00000	510,000.00				
ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	c.y.						
0430 0602030	89,330.000	4.00000	357,320.00				
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0440 0605020	2,600.000	125.00000	325,000.00				
DIMENSION STONE MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0450 0686000.15	430.000	125.00000	53,750.00				
15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0460 0686000.18	520.000	150.00000	78,000.00				
18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0470 0686000.30	70.000	300.00000	21,000.00				
30" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0480 0686001.30	420.000	300.00000	126,000.00				
30" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 20' DEEP	l.f.						
0490 0686200.10	15.000	100.00000	1,500.00				
10" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0500 0686230.12	80.000	100.00000	8,000.00				
12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0510 0686230.18	50.000	125.00000	6,250.00				
18" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0520 0686700.15	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00				
15" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE END	ea.						
0530 0686700.18	2.000	1,800.00000	3,600.00				
18" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE END	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 19

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0540	0686715.12	6.000	1,200.00000	7,200.00			
12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE END ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0550	0686715.18	2.000	1,800.00000	3,600.00			
18" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE END ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0560	0703012	15.000	100.00000	1,500.00			
MODIFIED RIPRAP		c.y.					
0570	0708001	160.000	150.00000	24,000.00			
DAMPPROOFING		s.y.					
0580	0728014	10.000	65.00000	650.00			
3/4" CRUSHED STONE		c.y.					
0590	0755010	1,145.000	10.00000	11,450.00			
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)		s.y.					
0600	0811005	8.000	800.00000	6,400.00			
CONCRETE WHEEL STOP		ea.					
0610	0813012	3,220.000	85.00000	273,700.00			
5" X 18" GRANITE STONE CURBING		l.f.					
0620	0813013	190.000	110.00000	20,900.00			
5" X 18" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING		l.f.					
0630	0900000	46,000.000	1.00000	46,000.00			
NOISE MITIGATION (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
0640	0901003	15.000	4,500.00000	67,500.00			
STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0650	0913000	1,410.000	10.00000	14,100.00			
REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE		l.f.					
0660	0913021	1,110.000	50.00000	55,500.00			
6'CHAIN LINK FENCE		l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 20

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0670 0913069	2,220.000	30.00000	66,600.00				
TEMPORARY 8' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **							
0680 0913835	1,280.000	50.00000	64,000.00				
REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE							
0690 0914001	80.000	450.00000	36,000.00				
METAL HANDRAIL ** See Special Provisions **							
0700 0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00				
REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0710 0921001	23,100.000	17.00000	392,700.00				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **							
0720 0921002	1,470.000	20.00000	29,400.00				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK - 8" THICK ** See Special Provisions **							
0730 0921005	2,500.000	25.00000	62,500.00				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP ** See Special Provisions **							
0740 0921024	1,460.000	45.00000	65,700.00				
CONCRETE PAVERS ** See Special Provisions **							
0750 0921029	1,300.000	25.00000	32,500.00				
CONCRETE APRON							
0760 0921041	3,300.000	100.00000	330,000.00				
GRANITE PAVERS ** See Special Provisions **							
0770 0921048	225.000	30.00000	6,750.00				
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE							
0780 0922501	15.000	100.00000	1,500.00				
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0790 0924002	10.000	1,500.00000	15,000.00				
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP c.y.							
0800 0939001	200.000	50.00000	10,000.00				
SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL hr							
0810 0942001	21.000	200.00000	4,200.00				
CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL ton							
0820 0943001	2,850.000	2.00000	5,700.00				
WATER FOR DUST CONTROL m.ga							
0830 0944000	9,920.000	13.00000	128,960.00				
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL s.y.							
0840 0947207	5.000	1,500.00000	7,500.00				
BICYCLE STAND ** See Special Provisions ** ea.							
0850 0949058	42.000	400.00000	16,800.00				
FOTHERGILLA X "MT. AIRY", MT. AIRY FOTHERGILLA, 24"-30" HT. CONTAINER ea.							
0860 0949059	26.000	400.00000	10,400.00				
ARONIA ARBUTIFOLIA RED CHOKEBERRY 2'- 3' HT. B.B. ea.							
0870 0949081	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00				
BETULA PAPYRIFERA, PAPER BIRCH 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B. ea.							
0880 0949090	4.000	1,000.00000	4,000.00				
QUERCUS BICOLOR, SWAMP WHITE OAK, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B. ea.							
0890 0949103	34.000	600.00000	20,400.00				
CORNUS SERICEA RED OSIER DOGWOOD 3' - 4' HT. B.B. ea.							
0900 0949105	24.000	50.00000	1,200.00				
ACHILLEA MILLEFOLIUM, YARROW, 1 GALLON CONTAINER ea.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0910 0949130	95.000	50.00000	4,750.00				
LOBELIA CARDINALIS, CARDINAL FLOWER 1 GALLON CONTAINER							
0920 0949146	12.000	1,200.00000	14,400.00				
QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 3" - 3 1/2" CAL. B.B.							
0930 0949157	15.000	50.00000	750.00				
ECHINACEA PUPUREA, PURPLE CONE FLOWER, 1 GAL. CONTAINER							
0940 0949214	18.000	50.00000	900.00				
ASTER NOVAE 'ANGLIAE', NEW ENGLAND ASTER, 1 GAL. CONTAINER							
0950 0949231	70.000	400.00000	28,000.00				
ILEX GLABRA "COMPACTA" COMPACT INKBERRY 24" - 30" HT. B. B.							
0960 0949259	56.000	50.00000	2,800.00				
LIATRIS SPICATA (SPIKED GAYFEATHER) 1 GAL.							
0970 0949267	148.000	50.00000	7,400.00				
SOLIDAGO JUNCEA (EARLY GOLDENROD) 1 GALLON CONTAINER							
0980 0949312	76.000	400.00000	30,400.00				
ITEA VIRGINICA "HENRY'S GARNET" "HENRY'S GARNET" SWEETSPIRE 2' - 3' HT. B.B.							
0990 0949315	2,350.000	10.00000	23,500.00				
FIBER ROLL							
1000 0949436	6,000.000	1.00000	6,000.00				
TREE WATERING							
1010 0949468	289.000	50.00000	14,450.00				
SCHIZACHYRIUM SCOPARIUM, LITTLE BLUESTEM, #1 CONTAINER							
1020 0949585.01	42.000	50.00000	2,100.00				
PANICUM VIRGATUM, SWITCHGRASS, #1 CONTAINER							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1030 0949603	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00				
JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 8'-10' HT. B.B.							
1040 0949606	600.000	25.00000	15,000.00				
ROOT BARRIER ** See Special Provisions **							
1050 0949615.17	2.000	800.00000	1,600.00				
DECIDUOUS TREE, 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B&B							
1060 0949615.20	3.000	1,000.00000	3,000.00				
DECIDUOUS TREE, 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B&B							
1070 0949615.25	9.000	1,000.00000	9,000.00				
DECIDUOUS TREE, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B&B							
1080 0949615.30	5.000	1,200.00000	6,000.00				
DECIDUOUS TREE, 3" - 3 1/2" CAL. B&B							
1090 0949618.05	8.000	400.00000	3,200.00				
SHRUB, #5 CONTAINER							
1100 0949631	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00				
PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 8' -10' HT. B.B.							
1110 0949719	4.000	1,000.00000	4,000.00				
CORNUS FLORIDA FLOWERING DOGWOOD 6'-8' HT. B.B.							
1120 0949735	6.000	1,000.00000	6,000.00				
NYSSA SYLVATICA, BLACK TUPELO, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.							
1130 0949760	130.000	50.00000	6,500.00				
ERAGROSTIS SPECTABILIS, PURPLE LOVEGRASS, #1 CONTAINER							
1140 0949768	11.000	500.00000	5,500.00				
VACCINIUM CORYMBOSUM, HIGHBUSH BLUEBERRY, 3' - 4' HT. B.B.							



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 24

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1150 0949889	57.000	50.00000	2,850.00				
ASCLEPIAS INCARNATA, SWAMP MILKWEED, #1 CONTAINER							
1160 0949891	57.000	50.00000	2,850.00				
ASCLEPIS TUBEROSA - BUTTERFLY WEED 1 GALLON CONTAINER							
1170 0949913	10.000	1,000.00000	10,000.00				
BETULA NIGRA RIVER BIRCH 2" - 2-1/2" CAL. B.B.							
1180 0949923	2.000	600.00000	1,200.00				
PINUS RIGIDA, PITCH PINE, 4' - 5' HT. B.B.							
1190 0949947	5.000	1,000.00000	5,000.00				
GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS INERMIS THORNLESS HONEYLOCUST SHADE MASTER 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B. (PLANT PATENT NO. 1515)							
1200 0949957.25	5.000	1,000.00000	5,000.00				
LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA TULIP TREE 2 1/2"-3" CAL. B.B							
1210 0950005	10,000.000	6.00000	60,000.00				
TURF ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **							
1220 0950060	3,130.000	8.00000	25,040.00				
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE B							
1230 0951002	3.000	7,500.00000	22,500.00				
TREE GRATES ** See Special Provisions **							
1240 0969030	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00				
PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **							
1250 0969054	(1.000)	55,000.00000	55,000.00				
CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1260	0969062	24.000	5,000.00000	120,000.00			
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.					
1270	0970006	40,000.000	1.00000	40,000.00			
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)		est.					
1280	0970007	480.000	70.00000	33,600.00			
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)		hr					
1290	0971001	(1.000)	400,000.00000	400,000.00			
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
1300	0975004	(1.000)	700,000.00000	700,000.00			
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS					
1310	0976002	170.000	20.00000	3,400.00			
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day					
1320	0977001	50.000	50.00000	2,500.00			
TRAFFIC CONE		ea.					
1330	0978002	50.000	80.00000	4,000.00			
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.					
1340	0979003	6.000	100.00000	600.00			
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III		ea.					
1350	0979004	3.000	100.00000	300.00			
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1360	0980020	(1.000)	70,000.00000	70,000.00			
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING		LS					
1370	0991051	(1.000)	4,175,000.00000	4,175,000.00			
STORM WATER PUMPING STATION ** See Special Provisions **		LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1380	0992090	6.000	4,500.00000	27,000.00			
BENCH ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1390	0992103	5.000	2,000.00000	10,000.00			
TRASH CAN ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1400	1002008	13.000	9,500.00000	123,500.00			
LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURES(DECORATIVE) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1410	1003585	30.000	12,500.00000	375,000.00			
DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE WITH SINGLE LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1420	1008181	200.000	60.00000	12,000.00			
2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY		l.f.					
1430	1010023	11.000	2,000.00000	22,000.00			
CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE III		ea.					
1440	1014123	3,900.000	22.00000	85,800.00			
CABLE IN DUCT (THREE NO. 2 & ONE NO.8 CONDUCTORS)		l.f.					
1450	1017103	1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00			
SERVICE ENTRANCE AND CABINET - (100A SERVICE)		ea.					
1460	1206023	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00			
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
1470	1208931	135.000	130.00000	17,550.00			
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.					
1480	1208937	75.000	130.00000	9,750.00			
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 27

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1490	1210101	2,280.000	1.00000	2,280.00			
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		I.f.					
1500	1210102	2,260.000	1.00000	2,260.00			
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		I.f.					
1510	1210105	1,430.000	10.00000	14,300.00			
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS		s.f.					
1520	1220003	120.000	50.00000	6,000.00			
PUBLIC INFORMATION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.					
1530	1220027	600.000	30.00000	18,000.00			
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.					
1540	1302051	6.000	200.00000	1,200.00			
RESET VALVE BOX (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1550	1302053	1.000	200.00000	200.00			
RESET WATERGATE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1560	1302061	1.000	200.00000	200.00			
ADJUST GATE BOX (WATER) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1570	1302062	3.000	200.00000	600.00			
ADJUST GATE BOX (GAS) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1580	1303189	1.000	7,000.00000	7,000.00			
RESET EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1590	1403030	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00			
DOGHOUSE MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1600	1403501	5.000	2,000.00000	10,000.00			
RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 28

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC					
		Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1610	1500209	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00				
RESET MANHOLE (ELECTRIC) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1620	1504010	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
2000	0406170	35.000	250.00000	8,750.00				
HMA S1		ton						
2001	0686230.24	445.000	300.00000	133,500.00				
24" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
2002	0913932	3.000	5,000.00000	15,000.00				
20' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 8' HIGH		ea.						
3000	0101117	50.000	100.00000	5,000.00				
CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING		c.y.						
3001	0210306	120.000	200.00000	24,000.00				
TURBIDITY CONTROL CURTAINS		l.f.						
3002	0586801	1.000	3,700.00000	3,700.00				
LAWN DRAIN		ea.						
3003	0686200.04	120.000	60.00000	7,200.00				
4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.						
3004	0686200.06	30.000	70.00000	2,100.00				
6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.						
Section Totals:			\$12,700,000.00					
Contract Totals			\$12,700,000.00					
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								